
 
   
 

 Amended 
PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY Twenty-Sixth Revised Sheet No. 57 
 Superseding 
B.P.U.N.J. No. 16 GAS Twenty-Fifth Revised Sheet No. 57 
 

BGSS-CIG 
BASIC GAS SUPPLY SERVICE – COGENERATION INTERRUPTIBLE 

COMMODITY CHARGES APPLICABLE TO RATE SCHEDULE CIG 
(Per Therm) 

 
COMMODITY   
CHARGE:   
 Estimated Average Commodity Cost for the month ...........................  $ 0.289600 
 Variable Cost of Commodity and Fuel ...............................................  0.000000 
 50% Weighted Average Pipeline Demand Costs ..............................  0.020962 
 Total Commodity Cost of Gas for the month .....................................       $ 0.310562 
   
 Total Commodity Cost of Gas after application of losses 

 (Loss Factor = 2.0%) .........................................................................   
 

$ 0.316900 
   
 Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997 .......  $ 0.316900 
 Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997 

(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)  ..........................  
 

$ 0.337895 
 
 
 
Combined Commodity and Distribution Charge – Information Only: 

   
Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997  

   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.079926 per 

therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.396826 
   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.069926 per  

therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.386826 
   
   

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997  
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)  

   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.085221 per 

therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.423116 
   

 
Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.074559 per  
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.412454 
 
The monthly Distribution Charges for Rate Schedule CIG are shown on Sheet No. 107. 
 
 
 
Date of Issue: November 30, 2020 Effective: December 1, 2020 

Issued by SCOTT S. JENNINGS, SVP - Corporate Planning, Strategy and Utility Finance – PSE&G 
80 Park Plaza, Newark, New Jersey 07102 

Filed pursuant to Order of Board of Public Utilities dated July 9, 2010 and November 18, 2020 
in Docket Nos. GR09050422 & GR20060464 



 
   
 

PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY Twenty-Fifth Revised Sheet No. 57 
 Superseding 
B.P.U.N.J. No. 16 GAS Twenty-Fourth Revised Sheet No. 57 
 

BGSS-CIG 
BASIC GAS SUPPLY SERVICE – COGENERATION INTERRUPTIBLE 

COMMODITY CHARGES APPLICABLE TO RATE SCHEDULE CIG 
(Per Therm) 

 
COMMODITY   
CHARGE:   
 Estimated Average Commodity Cost for the month ...........................  $ 0.299600 
 Variable Cost of Commodity and Fuel................................................  0.000000 
 50% Weighted Average Pipeline Demand Costs ...............................  0.020680 
 Total Commodity Cost of Gas for the month ......................................       $ 0.320280 
   
 Total Commodity Cost of Gas after application of losses 

 (Loss Factor = 2.0%) .........................................................................   
 

$ 0.326816 
   
 Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997........  $ 0.326816 
 Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997 

(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)  ...........................  
 

$ 0.348468 
 
 
 
Combined Commodity and Distribution Charge – Information Only: 

   
Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997  

   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.078368 per 

therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.405184 
   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.068368 per  

therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.395184 
   
   

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997  
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)  

   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.083560 per 

therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.432028 
   

 
Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.072897 per  
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.421365 
 
The monthly Distribution Charges for Rate Schedule CIG are shown on Sheet No. 107. 
 
 
 
 
Date of Issue: October 29, 2020 Effective: November 1, 2020 

Issued by SCOTT S. JENNINGS, SVP - Corporate Planning, Strategy and Utility Finance – PSE&G 
80 Park Plaza, Newark, New Jersey 07102 

Filed pursuant to Order of Board of Public Utilities dated July 9, 2010 
in Docket No. GR09050422 



PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY Twenty-Fourth Revised Sheet No. 57 
Superseding 

B.P.U.N.J. No. 16 GAS Twenty-Third Revised Sheet No. 57 

BGSS-CIG 
BASIC GAS SUPPLY SERVICE – COGENERATION INTERRUPTIBLE 

COMMODITY CHARGES APPLICABLE TO RATE SCHEDULE CIG 
(Per Therm) 

COMMODITY
CHARGE:

Estimated Average Commodity Cost for the month ........................... $ 0.210100 
Variable Cost of Commodity and Fuel................................................ 0.000000 
50% Weighted Average Pipeline Demand Costs ............................... 0.020696 
Total Commodity Cost of Gas for the month ...................................... $ 0.230796 

Total Commodity Cost of Gas after application of losses 
 (Loss Factor = 2.0%) ......................................................................... $ 0.235506 

Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997........ $ 0.235506 
Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997 
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)  ........................... $ 0.251108 

Combined Commodity and Distribution Charge – Information Only: 

Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.078368 per 
therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge ......................................... $ 0.313874 

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.068368 per  
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge ......................................... $ 0.303874 

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997 
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax) 

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.083560 per 
therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge ......................................... $ 0.334668 

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.072897 per  
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge ......................................... $ 0.324005 

The monthly Distribution Charges for Rate Schedule CIG are shown on Sheet No. 107. 

Date of Issue: September 29, 2020 Effective: October 1, 2020 
Issued by SCOTT S. JENNINGS, SVP - Corporate Planning, Strategy and Utility Finance – PSE&G 

80 Park Plaza, Newark, New Jersey 07102 
Filed pursuant to Order of Board of Public Utilities dated July 9, 2010 

in Docket No. GR09050422 



PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY Twenty-Third Revised Sheet No. 57 
Superseding 

B.P.U.N.J. No. 16 GAS Twenty-Second Revised Sheet No. 57 

BGSS-CIG 
BASIC GAS SUPPLY SERVICE – COGENERATION INTERRUPTIBLE 

COMMODITY CHARGES APPLICABLE TO RATE SCHEDULE CIG 
(Per Therm) 

COMMODITY
CHARGE:

Estimated Average Commodity Cost for the month ........................... $ 0.257900 
Variable Cost of Commodity and Fuel................................................ 0.000000 
50% Weighted Average Pipeline Demand Costs ............................... 0.020694 
Total Commodity Cost of Gas for the month ...................................... $ 0.278594 

Total Commodity Cost of Gas after application of losses 
 (Loss Factor = 2.0%) ......................................................................... $ 0.284280 

Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997........ $ 0.284280 
Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997 
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)  ........................... $ 0.303114 

Combined Commodity and Distribution Charge – Information Only: 

Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.078368 per 
therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge ......................................... $ 0.362648 

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.068368 per  
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge ......................................... $ 0.352648 

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997 
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax) 

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.083560 per 
therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge ......................................... $ 0.386674 

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.072897 per  
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge ......................................... $ 0.376011 

The monthly Distribution Charges for Rate Schedule CIG are shown on Sheet No. 107. 

Date of Issue: August 28, 2020 Effective: September 1, 2020 
Issued by SCOTT S. JENNINGS, SVP - Corporate Planning, Strategy and Utility Finance – PSE&G 

80 Park Plaza, Newark, New Jersey 07102 
Filed pursuant to Order of Board of Public Utilities dated July 9, 2010 

in Docket No. GR09050422 



PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY Twenty-Second Revised Sheet No. 57 
Superseding 

B.P.U.N.J. No. 16 GAS Twenty-First Revised Sheet No. 57 

BGSS-CIG 
BASIC GAS SUPPLY SERVICE – COGENERATION INTERRUPTIBLE 

COMMODITY CHARGES APPLICABLE TO RATE SCHEDULE CIG 
(Per Therm) 

COMMODITY
CHARGE:

Estimated Average Commodity Cost for the month ........................... $ 0.185400 
Variable Cost of Commodity and Fuel................................................ 0.000000 
50% Weighted Average Pipeline Demand Costs ............................... 0.020694 
Total Commodity Cost of Gas for the month ...................................... $ 0.206094 

Total Commodity Cost of Gas after application of losses 
 (Loss Factor = 2.0%) ......................................................................... $ 0.210300 

Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997........ $ 0.210300 
Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997 
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)  ........................... $ 0.224232 

Combined Commodity and Distribution Charge – Information Only: 

Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.078368 per 
therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge ......................................... $ 0.288668 

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.068368 per  
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge ......................................... $ 0.278668 

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997 
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax) 

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.083560 per 
therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge ......................................... $ 0.307792 

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.072897 per  
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge ......................................... $ 0.297129 

The monthly Distribution Charges for Rate Schedule CIG are shown on Sheet No. 107. 

Date of Issue: July 30, 2020 Effective: August 1, 2020 

Issued by SCOTT S. JENNINGS, SVP - Corporate Planning, Strategy and Utility Finance – PSE&G 
80 Park Plaza, Newark, New Jersey 07102 

Filed pursuant to Order of Board of Public Utilities dated July 9, 2010 
in Docket No. GR09050422 



 
   
 

PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY Twenty-First Revised Sheet No. 57 
 Superseding 
B.P.U.N.J. No. 16 GAS Twentieth Revised Sheet No. 57 
 

BGSS-CIG 
BASIC GAS SUPPLY SERVICE – COGENERATION INTERRUPTIBLE 

COMMODITY CHARGES APPLICABLE TO RATE SCHEDULE CIG 
(Per Therm) 

 
COMMODITY   
CHARGE:   
 Estimated Average Commodity Cost for the month ...........................  $ 0.149500 
 Variable Cost of Commodity and Fuel ...............................................  0.000000 
 50% Weighted Average Pipeline Demand Costs ..............................  0.020704 
 Total Commodity Cost of Gas for the month .....................................       $ 0.170204 
   
 Total Commodity Cost of Gas after application of losses 

 (Loss Factor = 2.0%) .........................................................................   
 

$ 0.173678 
   
 Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997 .......  $ 0.173678 
 Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997 

(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)  ..........................  
 

$ 0.185184 
 
 
 
Combined Commodity and Distribution Charge – Information Only: 

   
Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997  

   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.078368 per 

therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.252046 
   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.068368 per  

therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.242046 
   
   

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997  
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)  

   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.083560 per 

therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.268744 
   

 
Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.072897 per  
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.258081 
 
The monthly Distribution Charges for Rate Schedule CIG are shown on Sheet No. 107. 
 
 
 
 
Date of Issue: July 15, 2020 Effective: July 16, 2020 

Issued by SCOTT S. JENNINGS, SVP - Corporate Planning, Strategy and Utility Finance – PSE&G 
80 Park Plaza, Newark, New Jersey 07102 

Filed pursuant to Order of Board of Public Utilities dated July 15, 2020 
in Docket No. GR19120002 

 



 
   
 

PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY Twentieth Revised Sheet No. 57 
 Superseding 
B.P.U.N.J. No. 16 GAS Nineteenth Revised Sheet No. 57 
 

BGSS-CIG 
BASIC GAS SUPPLY SERVICE – COGENERATION INTERRUPTIBLE 

COMMODITY CHARGES APPLICABLE TO RATE SCHEDULE CIG 
(Per Therm) 

 
COMMODITY   
CHARGE:   
 Estimated Average Commodity Cost for the month ...........................  $ 0.149500 
 Variable Cost of Commodity and Fuel ...............................................  0.000000 
 50% Weighted Average Pipeline Demand Costs ..............................  0.020704 
 Total Commodity Cost of Gas for the month .....................................       $ 0.170204 
   
 Total Commodity Cost of Gas after application of losses 

 (Loss Factor = 2.0%) .........................................................................   
 

$ 0.173678 
   
 Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997 .......  $ 0.173678 
 Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997 

(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)  ..........................  
 

$ 0.185184 
 
 
 
Combined Commodity and Distribution Charge – Information Only: 

   
Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997  

   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.076931 per 

therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.250609 
   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.066931 per  

therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.240609 
   
   

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997  
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)  

   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.082028 per 

therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.267212 
   

 
Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.071365 per  
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.256549 
 
The monthly Distribution Charges for Rate Schedule CIG are shown on Sheet No. 107. 
 
 
 
 
Date of Issue: June 29, 2020 Effective: July 1, 2020 

Issued by SCOTT S. JENNINGS, SVP - Corporate Planning, Strategy and Utility Finance – PSE&G 
80 Park Plaza, Newark, New Jersey 07102 

Filed pursuant to Order of Board of Public Utilities dated July 9, 2010 
in Docket No. GR09050422 



 
   
 

PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY Nineteenth Revised Sheet No. 57 
 Superseding 
B.P.U.N.J. No. 16 GAS Eighteenth Revised Sheet No. 57 
 

BGSS-CIG 
BASIC GAS SUPPLY SERVICE – COGENERATION INTERRUPTIBLE 

COMMODITY CHARGES APPLICABLE TO RATE SCHEDULE CIG 
(Per Therm) 

 
COMMODITY   
CHARGE:   
 Estimated Average Commodity Cost for the month ...........................  $ 0.172200 
 Variable Cost of Commodity and Fuel................................................  0.000000 
 50% Weighted Average Pipeline Demand Costs ...............................  0.020704 
 Total Commodity Cost of Gas for the month ......................................       $ 0.192904 
   
 Total Commodity Cost of Gas after application of losses 

 (Loss Factor = 2.0%) .........................................................................   
 

$ 0.196841 
   
 Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997........  $ 0.196841 
 Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997 

(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)  ...........................  
 

$ 0.209882 
 
 
 
Combined Commodity and Distribution Charge – Information Only: 

   
Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997  

   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.076931 per 

therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.273772 
   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.066931 per  

therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.263772 
   
   

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997  
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)  

   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.082028 per 

therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.291910 
   

 
Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.071365 per  
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.281247 
 
The monthly Distribution Charges for Rate Schedule CIG are shown on Sheet No. 107. 
 
 
 
 
 
Date of Issue: May 28, 2020 Effective: June 1, 2020 

Issued by SCOTT S. JENNINGS, SVP - Corporate Planning, Strategy and Utility Finance – PSE&G 
80 Park Plaza, Newark, New Jersey 07102 

Filed pursuant to Order of Board of Public Utilities dated July 9, 2010 
in Docket Nos. GR09050422 



 
   
 

PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY Eighteenth Revised Sheet No. 57 
 Superseding 
B.P.U.N.J. No. 16 GAS Seventeenth Revised Sheet No. 57 
 

BGSS-CIG 
BASIC GAS SUPPLY SERVICE – COGENERATION INTERRUPTIBLE 

COMMODITY CHARGES APPLICABLE TO RATE SCHEDULE CIG 
(Per Therm) 

 
COMMODITY   
CHARGE:   
 Estimated Average Commodity Cost for the month ...........................  $ 0.179400 
 Variable Cost of Commodity and Fuel................................................  0.000000 
 50% Weighted Average Pipeline Demand Costs ...............................  0.023116 
 Total Commodity Cost of Gas for the month ......................................       $ 0.202516 
   
 Total Commodity Cost of Gas after application of losses 

 (Loss Factor = 2.0%) .........................................................................   
 

$ 0.206649 
   
 Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997........  $ 0.206649 
 Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997 

(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)  ...........................  
 

$ 0.220339 
 
 
 
Combined Commodity and Distribution Charge – Information Only: 

   
Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997  

   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.076931 per 

therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.283580 
   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.066931 per  

therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.273580 
   
   

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997  
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)  

   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.082028 per 

therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.302367 
   

 
Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.071365 per  
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.291704 
 
The monthly Distribution Charges for Rate Schedule CIG are shown on Sheet No. 107. 
 
 
 
 
 
Date of Issue: April 29, 2020 Effective: May 1, 2020 

Issued by SCOTT S. JENNINGS, SVP - Corporate Planning, Strategy and Utility Finance – PSE&G 
80 Park Plaza, Newark, New Jersey 07102 

Filed pursuant to Order of Board of Public Utilities dated July 9, 2010 
in Docket Nos. GR09050422 



 
   
 

PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY Seventeenth Revised Sheet No. 57 
 Superseding 
B.P.U.N.J. No. 16 GAS Sixteenth Revised Sheet No. 57 
 

BGSS-CIG 
BASIC GAS SUPPLY SERVICE – COGENERATION INTERRUPTIBLE 

COMMODITY CHARGES APPLICABLE TO RATE SCHEDULE CIG 
(Per Therm) 

 
COMMODITY   
CHARGE:   
 Estimated Average Commodity Cost for the month ...........................  $ 0.163400 
 Variable Cost of Commodity and Fuel................................................  0.000000 
 50% Weighted Average Pipeline Demand Costs ...............................  0.024527 
 Total Commodity Cost of Gas for the month ......................................       $ 0.187927 
   
 Total Commodity Cost of Gas after application of losses 

 (Loss Factor = 2.0%) .........................................................................   
 

$ 0.191762 
   
 Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997........  $ 0.191762 
 Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997 

(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)  ...........................  
 

$ 0.204466 
 
 
 
Combined Commodity and Distribution Charge – Information Only: 

   
Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997  

   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.076931 per 

therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.268693 
   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.066931 per  

therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.258693 
   
   

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997  
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)  

   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.082028 per 

therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.286494 
   

 
Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.071365 per  
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.275831 
 
The monthly Distribution Charges for Rate Schedule CIG are shown on Sheet No. 107. 
 
 
 
 
 
Date of Issue: March 30, 2020 Effective: April 1, 2020 

Issued by SCOTT S. JENNINGS, SVP - Corporate Planning, Strategy and Utility Finance – PSE&G 
80 Park Plaza, Newark, New Jersey 07102 

Filed pursuant to Order of Board of Public Utilities dated July 9, 2010 
in Docket Nos. GR09050422 



 
   
 

PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY Sixteenth Revised Sheet No. 57 
 Superseding 
B.P.U.N.J. No. 16 GAS Fifteenth Revised Sheet No. 57 
 

BGSS-CIG 
BASIC GAS SUPPLY SERVICE – COGENERATION INTERRUPTIBLE 

COMMODITY CHARGES APPLICABLE TO RATE SCHEDULE CIG 
(Per Therm) 

 
COMMODITY   
CHARGE:   
 Estimated Average Commodity Cost for the month ...........................  $ 0.182100 
 Variable Cost of Commodity and Fuel................................................  0.000000 
 50% Weighted Average Pipeline Demand Costs ...............................  0.024531 
 Total Commodity Cost of Gas for the month ......................................       $ 0.206631 
   
 Total Commodity Cost of Gas after application of losses 

 (Loss Factor = 2.0%) .........................................................................   
 

$ 0.210848 
   
 Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997........  $ 0.210848 
 Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997 

(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)  ...........................  
 

$  0.224817 
 
 
 
Combined Commodity and Distribution Charge – Information Only: 

   
Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997  

   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.076931 per 

therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.287779 
   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.066931 per  

therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.277779 
   
   

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997  
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)  

   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.082028 per 

therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.306845 
   

 
Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.071365 per  
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.296182 
 
The monthly Distribution Charges for Rate Schedule CIG are shown on Sheet No. 107. 
 
 
 
 
 
Date of Issue: February 27, 2020 Effective: March 1, 2020 

Issued by SCOTT S. JENNINGS, SVP - Corporate Planning, Strategy and Utility Finance – PSE&G 
80 Park Plaza, Newark, New Jersey 07102 

Filed pursuant to Order of Board of Public Utilities dated July 9, 2010 
in Docket Nos. GR09050422 



 
   
 

PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY Fifteenth Revised Sheet No. 57 
 Superseding 
B.P.U.N.J. No. 16 GAS Fourteenth Revised Sheet No. 57 
 

BGSS-CIG 
BASIC GAS SUPPLY SERVICE – COGENERATION INTERRUPTIBLE 

COMMODITY CHARGES APPLICABLE TO RATE SCHEDULE CIG 
(Per Therm) 

 
COMMODITY   
CHARGE:   
 Estimated Average Commodity Cost for the month ...........................  $ 0.187700 
 Variable Cost of Commodity and Fuel................................................  0.000000 
 50% Weighted Average Pipeline Demand Costs ...............................  0.024862 
 Total Commodity Cost of Gas for the month ......................................       $ 0.212562 
   
 Total Commodity Cost of Gas after application of losses 

 (Loss Factor = 2.0%) .........................................................................   
 

$ 0.216900 
   
 Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997........  $ 0.216900 
 Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997 

(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)  ...........................  
 

$  0.231270 
 
 
 
Combined Commodity and Distribution Charge – Information Only: 

   
Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997  

   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.076931 per 

therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.293831 
   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.066931 per  

therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.283831 
   
   

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997  
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)  

   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.082028 per 

therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.313298 
   

 
Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.071365 per  
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.302635 
 
The monthly Distribution Charges for Rate Schedule CIG are shown on Sheet No. 107. 
 
 
 
 
 
Date of Issue: January 30, 2020 Effective: February 1, 2020 

Issued by SCOTT S. JENNINGS, SVP - Corporate Planning, Strategy and Utility Finance – PSE&G 
80 Park Plaza, Newark, New Jersey 07102 

Filed pursuant to Order of Board of Public Utilities dated July 9, 2010 
in Docket Nos. GR09050422 



 
   
 

PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY Fourteenth Revised Sheet No. 57 
 Superseding 
B.P.U.N.J. No. 16 GAS Thirteenth Revised Sheet No. 57 
 

BGSS-CIG 
BASIC GAS SUPPLY SERVICE – COGENERATION INTERRUPTIBLE 

COMMODITY CHARGES APPLICABLE TO RATE SCHEDULE CIG 
(Per Therm) 

 
COMMODITY   
CHARGE:   
 Estimated Average Commodity Cost for the month ...........................  $ 0.215800 
 Variable Cost of Commodity and Fuel................................................  0.000000 
 50% Weighted Average Pipeline Demand Costs ...............................  0.024536 
 Total Commodity Cost of Gas for the month ......................................       $ 0.240336 
   
 Total Commodity Cost of Gas after application of losses 

 (Loss Factor = 2.0%) .........................................................................   
 

$ 0.245241 
   
 Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997........  $ 0.245241 
 Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997 

(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)  ...........................  
 

$  0.261488 
 
 
 
Combined Commodity and Distribution Charge – Information Only: 

   
Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997  

   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.076931 per 

therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.322172 
   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.066931 per  

therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.312172 
   
   

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997  
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)  

   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.082028 per 

therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.343516 
   

 
Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.071365 per  
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.332853 
 
The monthly Distribution Charges for Rate Schedule CIG are shown on Sheet No. 107. 
 
 
 
 
 
Date of Issue: December 30, 2019 Effective: January 1, 2020 

Issued by SCOTT S. JENNINGS, SVP - Corporate Planning, Strategy and Utility Finance – PSE&G 
80 Park Plaza, Newark, New Jersey 07102 

Filed pursuant to Order of Board of Public Utilities dated July 9, 2010 
in Docket Nos. GR09050422 
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